GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1118
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8™ FEBRUARY, 2019

TREATMENT UNDER SIDDHA YOGA
1118. SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the details of facilities made available for treatment under Siddha Yoga system in the
country; and

(b) the places where the said facilities are available under CGHS?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@): Hedth services, especially matters related to treatment is a State subject and hence details
on this subject fall under the domain of the concerned State Government. However, as per
available information, treatment facilities are present in Siddha teaching hospitas, all
Government Siddha Hospitals and Nationa Institute of Siddha, Chennai(Tamil Nadu). The
facilities available are:- free consultation, treatment in the OPD, diet and medicine provided free
of cost to the patients admitted in General Ward, tests conducting at nominal/concessional rates.

(b): CGHS has one Siddha Welness Centre at Delhi and two in Chennai as detailed below where
OPD facility and medicine are provided.

i. CGHS SiddhaWelness Centre, New Delhi.

ii.CGHS Polyclinic Siddha Unit-Chennai(Tamil Nadu)
i1i.CGHS Polyclinic Siddha Unit, Chennai-Tamil Nadu.



